Applications
•	 Enclosed and gasketed fixtures suitable for use in:
— Marine and wet locations
— A wide range of industrial, chemical processing and other
areas where flammable gases and vapors or combustible
dusts are present under conditions defined by the National
Electrical Code as Class I, Division 2; Class II, Division 1 and
2; and Class III

separately.
PRE-PAK Fixtures 
Lamp Type
and Watts
Ballast Assembly
with Globe Only
Ballast Assembly
with Globe and Guard
Ballast Assembly
with G3 Globe Only
Ballast Assembly
with Refractor Only 
Ballast Assembly
with Refractor and Guard
175 W PSMH KPBU17P-G2N-TT-L KPBU17P-G2G-TT-L — KPBU17P-J5N-TT-L KPBU17P-J5G-TT-L
70 W HPS KPBU70L-G2N-TT-L KPBU70L-G2G-TT-L — KPBU70L-J5N-TT-L KPBU70L-J5G-TT-L
100 W HPS KPBU10L-G2N-TT-L KPBU10L-G2G-TT-L KPBU10L-G3N-TT-L KPBU10L-J5N-TT-L KPBU10L-J5G-TT-L
150 W HPS KPBU15L-G2N-TT-L KPBU15L-G2G-TT-L — KPBU15L-J5N-TT-L KPBU15L-J5G-TT-L
100 W MH  KPBU10H-G2N-TT-L KPBU10H-G2G-TT-L — KPBU10H-J5N-TT-L KPBU10H-J5G-TT-L
175 W MH  KPBU17H-G2N-TT-L KPBU17H-G2G-TT-L — KPBU17H-J5N-TT-L KPBU17H-J5G-TT-L
250 W MH  KPBU25H-G2N-TT-L KPBU25H-G2G-TT-L — KPBU25H-J5N-TT-L KPBU25H-J5G-TT-L
Mercmaster™ III HID 50-250 Watt PRE-PAK Luminaires
Factory-Assembled Fixtures
For 70 W, 100 W or 150 W High Pressure Sodium Lamps, or 100 W or 175 W Pulse Start Metal Halide Lamps. Mogul Base Lamps.
 All catalog numbers above are fixtures with lamp. To order fixture without lamp, remove suffix L from catalog number. All PRE-PAK fixtures include multi-tap ballast
for operation on 120 V, 277 V OR 347 V lines. Fixture component combinations listed are furnished completely assembled in a single carton.
 100 W fixtures use ED-28 mogul base lamps.
 Refractor catalog numbers listed are for NEMA Type V. To order fixture with Type III refractor, change J5 in catalog number to J3; for Type I refractor, change J5 to J1.
 Mercury vapor and metal halide luminaires are not available for purchase within the United States. Please check with your countries governing legislation regarding
allowable lamp types before ordering.
Ballast Bodies
 Ballast Body for Glass Globe (shown)  Ballast Body for Glass Refractor or G3 Globe (shown)
Lamp
 Type
Lamp
Watts
Catalog Number  Voltage Suffixes
For Globe For G3 Globe /Refractor C7 LB MT TT XP
HPS 50  KPB50L KPBR50L — — X X X
HPS 70  KPB70L KPBR70L — — X X X
HPS 100  KPB100L KPBR100L X — X X X
HPS 150  KPB150L KPBR150L X — X X X
PSMH 175 KPB175P KPBR175P — — X X —
PSMH 200 KPB200P KPBR200P — — X X —
PSMH 250 KPBG250P KPBR250P — — X X —
MH 70 KPB70H KPBR70H — — X X —
MH 100 KPB100H KPBR100H — — X X —
MH 150 KPB150H KPBR150H — — X X —
MH 175 KPB175H KPBR175H X — — X —
MH 250 KPB250H KPBR250H X — — X —
Voltages:
C7 - 600 V 60 Hz, CWI
LB - Incandescent, 120 V 60 Hz
MT - 120/208/240/277 V 60 Hz